
A bid opening for the Town of Moreau construction of County Forcemain Connection – Contract 2 was held 

on January 19, 2023 in the Town of Moreau Municipal building , 351 Reynolds Road, Moreau, New York. 

 

County Forcemain Connection – Contract 2 Laberge Project No. 2021140 

November 2022 1.1 

The bid opening commenced at 10:00 a.m. 

 

 

Present for the bid opening: Brenda Hutter, Town Clerk, Dianne Lewis, Deputy Town Clerk, Sean 

Garrett, Kubricky Construction, Damon Nellis, Bellamy Construction,  Amy Bevevino, New Castle Paving,  

Tom O’Hare, FW Webb, Chris Bell, E.J.P.   

 

The following notice appeared as a legal ad in the Post Star Newspaper on December 16, 2022: 

 

 

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 

 

 

Sealed bids for COUNTY FORCEMAIN CONNECTION - CONTRACT 2 will be received by the TOWN 

OF MOREAU at the TOWN HALL until 10 o'clock A.M., local time on January 19, 2023 and then at said 

office, publicly opened and read aloud.  The County Forcemain Connection is a collaborative project 

between the Town of Moreau and Saratoga County Sewer District No. 1.  The County is independently 

bidding and constructing Contract 1.  The Town of Moreau is bidding and constructing Contract 2.   

 

Bid documents for Contract 1 may ONLY be obtained from the Empire State Purchasing Group at 

www.empirestatebidsystem.com.  This advertisement is ONLY for Contract 2. 

 

The Information for Bidders, Form of Bid, Form of Contract, Plans and Specifications and Forms of Bid 

Bond, Performance and Payment Bond and other Contract Documents for CONTRACT 2 may be examined 

at the following places: 

 

• TOWN OF MOREAU TOWN HALL, 351 REYNOLDS ROAD, MOREAU, NEW YORK, 12828 

• LABERGE GROUP, 4 COMPUTER DRIVE WEST, ALBANY, NEW YORK 12205 

 

Bid documents for CONTRACT 2 may ONLY be obtained from Laberge Group by emailing 

bidding@labergegroup.com. All email requests for bid documents must contain the project name 

“COUNTY FORCEMAIN CONNECTION - CONTRACT 2” in the subject line, and also provide the 

following information: Complete firm name, contact person name, phone number, and email address.  

Documents will be transmitted via email to the address provided in the request for contract documents. There 

is no charge for electronic files delivered by email.  

 

For CONTRACT 2, only bidders who requested and received the contract documents directly from Laberge 

Group shall be permitted to bid. Any bidder that is not on the Laberge Group plan holder list will have their 

bid returned unopened. 

 

The Owner reserves the right to waive any informalities or to reject any or all bids. 

 

Each bidder must deposit with his bid, security in the amount, form and subject to the conditions provided in 

the Information for Bidders. 

 

Attention of bidders is particularly called to the requirements as to conditions of employment to be observed 

and minimum wage rates to be paid under the Contract. 

 

 

Minority and Women’s Business Enterprises as well as Section 3 Business Enterprises are strongly 

encouraged to apply. 

 

http://www.empirestatebidsystem.com/
mailto:bidding@labergegroup.com


A bid opening for the Town of Moreau construction of County Forcemain Connection – Contract 2 was held 

on January 19, 2023 in the Town of Moreau Municipal building , 351 Reynolds Road, Moreau, New York. 

 

County Forcemain Connection – Contract 2 Laberge Project No. 2021140 

November 2022 1.1 

BIDDERS OF THIS WORK WILL BE REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH THE PRESIDENT'S 

EXECUTIVE ORDERS #11246 AND #11375.  THE REQUIREMENTS FOR BIDDERS AND 

CONTRACTORS UNDER THIS ORDER, WHICH CONCERNS NON-DISCRIMINATION IN 

EMPLOYMENT, ARE EXPLAINED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS. 

 

No bidder may withdraw his bid within forty-five (45) days after the actual date of the opening thereof. 

 

The following bids were opened and read aloud: 

 

Kubricky Construction Corp.          Base Bid Amount -                       $ 6,668,300.00 

269 Ballard Road                             Deduct. No. 1 Bid  -                      $     64,000.00 

Wilton, NY 12831                           Base Bid Less Deduct No. 1 -      $ 6,604,300.00 

 

 

Bellamy Construction Comp. Inc.   Base Bid Amount -                       $ 4,090,200.00 

6684 Amsterdam Road                    Deduct. No. 1 Bid  -                      $      72,000.00  

Scotia, NY 12302                            Base Bid Less Deduct No. 1 -       $ 4,018,200.00 

 

New Castle Paving, LLC               Base Bid Amount -                        $ 6,222,683.00 

Suite 100                                        Deduct. No. 1 Bid  -                       $      72,000.00   

Troy, NY 12180                            Base Bid Less Deduct No. 1 -        $ 6,150,193.00 

 

 

The Town Clerk advised that the bids would be forwarded to the Town Board and Counsel for their review 

and consideration. 

 

The bid opening concluded at 10:15 a.m. 

 

 

                                                                                            Respectfully submitted, 

 

                                                          

                                                                                            Brenda Hutter 

                                                                                            Town Clerk 

 

 

  

 

 


